

A.V. Public School

Abohar Road, Fazilka Affiliated to C.B.S.E. Delhi Vide Letter No. CBSE/AFF/1630314, School Code (20311)

FEE AND FUND STRUCTURE FOR SESSION (2024-2025)

Detail of Admission Fee, Annual charges and Tuition Fee for the year 2024-25

1. Admission Fee: Rs. 2150 (Once only at the time first Admission of the Student & for full span of the student's stay in the school.)

2. Annual Charges: (for the First child)

Rs. 4600/-

3. Tuition Fee:

(For Real brother/Sister)

Rs. 4050/-

Class KGI to II

Rs. 1800 per month

Class III to X.

Rs. 1900 per month

4. Annual Charges: Class XI & XII **Tuition Fee:**

Class XI & XII

Rs. 1150/-

Rs. 1250 per month

Annual Charges are meant to meet the expenses of Sports, Co-curricular , Maintenance of Science, Math & Computer Labs, Organising Inter- House Competitions, Internal Academic Evaluation Tests, Special Counselling Session and Coaching Classes (for deserving student), Personality Development camps, Picnics, and Provision of Advanced Technology techniques and latest Teaching Equipment & facilities in class rooms, as and when required, so as to enable the student to carve a niche for themselves in the modern competitive world.

- Note: 1. Brother/Sister Concession @ Rs. 100/- per month in tuition fee
 - 2. For the third child @ Rs.200/-in Tuition fee.
 - 3. Brother / Sister concession in Annual charges @ RS. 550/- for each real brother /sister
 - 4. Special concession to B.S.F /Army Personnel @ Rs.500/- out of Annual charges
 - 5. In Case there are three female Children and no male Child in a family and all the three female Children are admitted in this School, the youngest one would be fully exempted from payment of all charges whatsoever.
 - 6. A.V. Public school teachers are required to pay half of the fees(Tuition fee and Annual charges) for their child/children from the day of their appointment.
 - 7. After completing two years of service, one child's school fee (Tuition fee + 50% Annual charges) will be exempted as per the regular term of the services.

A. V Public School Affiliated to CBSE

Fazilka (Pb.)